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 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2656 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 04, 2019 

LUNAR TROPHY HUNT 

2656.  SHRI V.K. SREEKANDAN: 

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a) Whether the Government is considering to set up a new lunar 

trophy hunt; 

(b) If so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the proposed lunar trophy hunt will look for minerals, 

ice deposits, etc.; and 

(d) If so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & 

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH): 

 

(a), (b), (c) & (d) 

No lunar trophy hunt is under consideration at present by the 

Government. 

***** 


